- 2/3/W

Exp:res 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
RECEIVED

03-14-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2007, FEB -3 AM 10: 19

101289730

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 12201999				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name CF Kingsway Inc.	Month Day Year 12201999				
Formerly Kingsway Transports Limited/Tr	ansports Kingsway Limitée				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Canada				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Transforce Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 6600 St-Francois Road, St-Laurent					
Address (line 2) Province of Quebec					
Address (line 3)	Canada H4S 1B7 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati					
3/16/2000 SCURTES 00000048 500368 1353299 FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0670

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name	Stokes & Bartholomew, P.A.			
Address (line 1)	424 Church Street, Suite 2800			
Address (line 2)	Nashville, Tennessee 37219			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# [1	
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration N		
		1353299 1434968	3	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of pr	operties involved. #2		
Fee Amoun	Enter the total number of pr	inter (27.05D 2.44)		
	·	Ψ ame	ount due	
Method of Deposit A		eposit Account X		
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account I		368	
		harge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Reber M. B	oult		01/31/00	
		ignature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CF KINGSWAY INC., a corporation having its principal place of business at 1900 Minnesota Court, Suite 210, Mississauga, province of Ontario, L5N 3C9, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States trade-mark registrations (hereinafter referred to as the "Registrations") and the marks covered therein and thereby (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"):

Mark	Serial Number	Registration number
KINGSWAY®	73/486,370	1,353,299
K DESIGN®	73/476,607	1,434,968

as well as the goodwill attaching thereto;

WHEREAS, TRANSFORCE INC., a corporation having its principal place of business at 6600 St-François Road, St-Laurent, Province of Québec, H4S 1B7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and the Marks together with the goodwill attaching thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby assign unto the Assignee, who accepts the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and the Marks together with the goodwill attaching thereto, together with all rights acquired by use of the Marks, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringements or passing off by third parties thereof, and together with the right to claim or obtain for the exclusive benefit of the Assignee, all damages owed by infringers or passers off of the Marks, for any action for infringement or action for passing off committed before or after the present assignment.

Said Assignor covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations which may be necessary for securing, completing or absolutely vesting full right, title and interest to the Registrations and the Marks together with the goodwill attaching thereto, in favour of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have hereunder set their hand, on the date entered below.

CF KINGSWAY INC.

Date: December 16, 1999

Name: M. E. Britton

Title: Director

TRANSFORCE INC

Director

Per:

Name: Marc Lapierre

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 02/03/2000 REEL: 002034 FRAME: 0672